
 

 

Europacup 2012 
 
Europacuppen blev spillet i Odense Kegle Center den 28. og 29. september 2012. 
 

Damer 
 

Finale 
 

Plac Navn Klub Total 
Guld Christiane Gebauer Hamburg 47 
Sølv Kathrin Wegner SKU 45 

Bronze Kristina Kiehn Hamburg 43 
4 Claudia Lippka Bremen 36 
5 Ute Wachtendorf Tyskland 35 
6 Kathrin Rasack Brandenburg 34 
7 Anja Molzahn SHKV 33 
8 Silke Steitz Bremen 28 

 
1. semifinale 

Bane Navn Klub Total 
1 Ute Wachtendorf Tyskland 50 
2 Anja Molzahn SHKV 47 
3 Silke Steitz Bremen 46 
4 Sabrina Lessau Tyskland 36 
5 Simone Grziwa Tyskland 35 
6 Katja Mueller Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 35 
7 Anja Vanselow Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 28 
8 Susanne Ziegler Berlin 23 

 
2. semifinale 

Plac Navn Klub Total 
1 Kristina Kiehn Hamburg 46 
2 Kathrin Wegner SKU 46 
3 Kathrin Rasack Brandenburg 44 
4 Iben Vesterlund Danmark 37 
5 Christina Sørensen SKU 36 
6 Henriette Dahl JKU 35 
7 Claudia Moissl Sachsen-Anhalt 34 
8 Annette Obbekjær Danmark 29 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

3. semifinale 

Plac Navn Klub Total 
1 Christiane Gebauer Hamburg 49 
2 Claudia Lippka Bremen 48 
3 Heike Bolzmann Brandenburg 41 
4 Angela Manke Brandenburg 41 
5 Tina Haut SHKV 38 
6 Silla Froese Bremen 36 
7 Marianne Jensen Danmark 30 
8 Ines Dirks SHKV 28 

 
1. runde 

Plac Navn Klub Total 
1 Claudia Lippka Bremen 53 
2 Christina Sørensen SKU 49 
3 Sabrina Lessau Tyskland 45 
4 Anja Molzahn SHKV 43 
5 Simone Zander Berlin 42 
6 Katrine Lau Nielsen FKU 35 
7 Sabrina Kolfach JKU 25 

 
2. runde 

Bane Navn Klub Total 
1 Marianne Jensen Danmark 50 
2 Kristina Kiehn Hamburg 46 
3 Angela Manke Brandenburg 45 
4 Claudia Moissl Sachsen-Anhalt 42 
5 Sandra Lohmann Niedersachsen 39 
6 Birte Rasmussen FKU 36 
7 Heidi Poulsen SKU 30 
8 Julia Rzyha Polen 12 

 
3. runde 

Bane Navn Klub Total 
1 Ute Wachtendorf Tyskland 52 
2 Heike Bolzmann Brandenburg 50 
3 Katja  Mueller Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 48 
4 Annette Obbekjær Danmark 42 
5 Susanne Wichmann Niedersachsen 37 
6 Caroline Henke Berlin 32 
7 Ulla Jensen KKU 26 
8 Ellis Christensen JKU 21 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

4. runde 

Bane Navn Klub Total 
1 Susanne Ziegler Berlin 51 
2 Tina Haut SHKV 50 
3 Silke Steitz Bremen 49 
4 Kathrin Wegner SKU 47 
5 Sandra Wesemann Hamburg 44 
6 Maria Foss Jensen FKU 28 

 
5. runde 

Bane Navn Klub Total 
1 Iben Vesterlund Danmark 49 
1 Christiane Gebauer Hamburg 49 
3 Henriette Dahl JKU 43 
4 Simone Grziwa Tyskland 41 
5 Petra Drefers Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 39 
6 Helle Søskov KKU 34 
7 Petra Hadrys Niedersachsen 33 
8 Maria Michalowska Polen 14 

 
6. runde 

Bane Navn Klub Total 
1 Kathrin Rasack Brandenburg 55 
2 Ines Dirks SHKV 44 
3 Silla Froese Bremen 43 
4 Anja Vanselow Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 43 
5 Denise Witschel Sachsen-Anhalt 40 
6 Ena Bargholz KKU 38 
7 Kristyna Kocemba Polen 23 

 


